

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.101 - FRONT DOOR GARNISH MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP					
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Prime).....	205381	515	1		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Prime).....	205382	515	1		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome).....	204870	516	1	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome).....	204871	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	520	515,516	*	*	*
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Repair only).....	630	515,516	*	*	*
Bumper (Inner Panel to Garnish Moulding).....	200539	516	6	6	
Panel, Valance, Right (Prime).....	207094	515	1		1
Panel, Valance, Left (Prime).....	207095	515	1		1
Panel, Valance, Right (Prime).....	207096	516	1	1	
Panel, Valance, Left (Prime).....	207097	516	1	1	
Panel, Valance, Right (Prime)..... [Vacuum].....	207338	515	1		
Panel, Valance, Left (Prime)..... [Lift].....	207337	515	1		
Panel, Valance, Right (Prime)..... [Vacuum and].....	207098	516	1	1	
Panel, Valance, Left (Prime)..... [Hydraulic Lift].....	207099	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (to Support)....	520	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec... [to Inner] ...	609	515,516	4	4	4
Speednut..... [Panel] ...	205281	515,516	4	4	4
Moulding, Valance Panel Trim, Right (Chrome).....	207100	516	1	1	
Moulding, Valance Panel Trim, Left (Chrome).....	207101	516	1	1	
Spacer, Trim Moulding.....	204876	516	4	4	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	583	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	4	4	
30.102 - FRONT DOORS (INCL. REGULATORS, LOCKS AND LOCKING RODS)(PRIME)					
Door, Right.....	207228	515	1		1
Door, Left.....	207227	515	1		1
Door, Right.....	204881	516	1	1	
Door, Left.....	204882	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip Set, Right.....	203968	515	1		1
Weatherstrip Set, Left.....	203969	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, Right.....	205491	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, Left.....	205492	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Right.....	202396	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Left.....	202400	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Filler, Lower, Right.....	202399	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Filler, Lower, Left.....	202403	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Lower.....	205448	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom.....	203972	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Right.....	205086	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Upper, Left.....	205087	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Right.....	205088	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Left.....	205089	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Lower.....	205448	516	2	2	
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom.....	203972	516	2	2	
Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Filler, Right.....	202399	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Lower Hinge Filler, Left.....	202403	516	1	1	

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR	CONV.	UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.102 - FRONT DOORS (INCL. REGULATORS, LOCKS AND LOCKING RODS)(PRIME)(CONT'D.)					
Weatherseal, Lock Facing Upper Corner.....	205522	516	2	2	
Screw, No. 4-40 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	761	516	4	4	
Weatherseal, Front Upper Corner.....	205523	516	2	2	
Retainer, Front Upper Corner Weatherseal.....	205524	516	2	2	
Screw, No. 4-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	657	516	4	4	
Weatherstrip, Cowl Upper Pillar.....	205975	516		2	
Weatherstrip, Upper Cowl Drain Trough.....	206686	516		1	
Weatherstrip, Upper Cowl Drain Trough Extension.....	205974	516		2	
Retainer, Cowl Upper Pillar Weatherstrip, Right.....	205969	516		1	
Retainer, Cowl Upper Pillar Weatherstrip, Left.....	205968	516		1	
Screw, No. 6-20 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	729	516		10	
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail, Front.....	205976	516		2	
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail, Center.....	205981	516		2	
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail (85" Long).....	206830	516	2		
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Front, Right.....	205967	516	1	1	
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Front, Left.....	205966	516	1	1	
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Center, Right.....	205965	516	1	1	
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Center, Left.....	205964	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 6-20 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	729	516	*	*	
30.104 - FRONT DOOR LOCKS					
Lock, Right.....	204189	515,516	1	1	1
Lock, Left.....	204190	515,516	1	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	202158	515,516	8	8	8
Rod, Lock Locking.....	204888	515,516	2	2	2
Button, Locking Rod (Chrome).....	204891	515,516	2	2	2
Escutcheon and Speednut (Package).....	206638	515,516	2	2	2
Speednut, Locking Rod Escutcheon.....	206299	515,516	2	2	2
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Right.....	200578	515,516	1	1	1
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Left.....	200579	515,516	1	1	1
Screw.....	206303	515,516	4	4	4
Lockwasher.....	202234	515,516	4	4	4
Shim, Striker Plate.....	202251	515,516	*	*	*
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS AND BUTTONS					
Rod, Remote Control, Right.....	204859	515,516	1	1	1
Rod, Remote Control, Left.....	204860	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	619	515,516	6	6	6
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	515,516	6	6	6
Speednut.....	204630	515,516	6	6	6
Button, Remote Control Rod Push (Starlight Pearl).....	204863	515,516	2	2	2
Spring, Push Button.....	204865	515,516	2	2	2
Handle, Door Lock Remote Control Assist.....	204901	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	671	515,516	2	2	2

*As Required

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS AND BUTTONS (CONT'D.)					
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	518	515, 516	2	2	2
Speednut.....	205730	515, 516	2	2	2
30.108 - FRONT DOOR HINGES					
Hinge, Upper, Right.....	204904	515, 516	1	1	1
Hinge, Upper, Left.....	204905	515, 516	1	1	1
Hinge, Lower, Right.....	204906	515, 516	1	1	1
Hinge, Lower, Left.....	204907	515, 516	1	1	1
Screw with L/W (Upper Hinge).....	206326	515, 516	*	*	*
Screw with L/W (Lower Hinge).....	202119	515, 516	*	*	*
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg. [Hinge to Pillar].....	300	515, 516	*	*	*
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. [Hinge to Pillar].....	189	515, 516	*	*	*
Pin (Upper Hinge Arm to Cage).....	206327	515, 516	2	2	2
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge.....	202904	515, 516	*	*	*
30.112 - FRONT DOOR CHECK ARM					
Arm (incl. Bumper).....	204908	515, 516	2	2	2
Pin, 1/4" x 7/16".....	201569	515, 516	2	2	2
Bracket, Door Check Arm Pivot.....	202923	515, 516	2	2	2
Rivet, 3/16" x 11/32" Ov. Hd.....	687	515, 516	2	2	2
Guide, Door Check Arm.....	206021	515, 516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	283	515, 516	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	259	515, 516	4	4	4
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	515, 516	4	4	4
Bumper, Door.....	205760	516	2	2	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	578	516	4	4	
Shim, Door Bumper.....	206691	516	*	*	
Wedge, Door Bumper.....	205759	516	2	2	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	770	516	4	4	
30.114 - FRONT DOOR HANDLES AND LOCKS					
Handle (incl. Escutcheon).....	204196	515, 516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 12-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	511	515, 516	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. and Ext. Tooth.....	588	515, 516	4	4	4
Gasket, Handle Escutcheon (Fibre).....	204910	515, 516	2	2	2
Lock Cylinder and Keys (Door).....	207344	515, 516	1	1	1
Lock Cylinder and Key Kit (incl. Door Lock Cylinders, Ignition Lock Cylinder and Keys).....	207348	515, 516	1	1	1
Key, Cut, Code No. K.F. 501 to 750.....	203887	515, 516	1	1	1
Key, Blank, for Code No. K.F. 501 to 750.....	203882	515, 516	1	1	1
Retainer..... [Lock Cylinder].....	205373	515, 516	2	2	2
Set Screw No. 10-32 x 1/2" Cup Pt. [to Door].....	703	515, 516	2	2	2
30.119 - REAR DOOR GARNISH MOULDING					
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right. (Prime).....	204197	515	1		1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.119 - REAR DOOR GARNISH MOULDING (CONT'D.)					
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Prime).....	204198	515	1		1
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Right (Chrome).....	204915	516	1	1	
Moulding (incl. Weatherstrip) Left (Chrome).....	204916	516	1	1	
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	520	515,516	*	*	*
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Repair only).....	630	515,516	*	*	*
Bumper (Inner Panel to Garnish Moulding).....	200539	516	6	6	
30.120 - REAR DOOR (INCL. REGULATOR, LOCK AND LOCKING ROD) (PRIME)					
Door, Right.....	207104	515	1		1
Door, Left.....	207105	515	1		
Door, Right.....	207106	516	1	1	
Door, Left.....	207107	516	1	1	
Door, Left (Stationary).....	207108	515			1
Spacer (Door to Body).....	206802	515			*
Weatherseal, Door Inner Panel.....	207109	515,516	2	2	2
Weatherstrip Set, Right.....	203973	515	1		1
Weatherstrip Set, Left.....	203974	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, Right.....	205491	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Upper and Lock Pillar, Left.....	205492	515	1		1
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Lower.....	205431	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom.....	203978	515	2		2
Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Right.....	205088	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Lock Pillar, Left.....	205089	516	1	1	
Weatherstrip, Door Hinge Pillar, Lower.....	204923	516	2	2	
Weatherstrip, Door Bottom.....	203978	516	2	2	
Weatherseal, Front Upper Corner.....	205522	516	2	2	
Screw, No. 4-40 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	761	516	4	4	
Weatherstrip, Right.....	205519	516		1	
Weatherstrip, Left.....	205518	516		1	
Weatherseal, Right.....	205521	516		1	
Weatherseal, Left.....	205520	516		1	
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Rear.....	206830	516	2		
Weatherstrip, Roof Side Rail Rear.....	205982	516		2	
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Rear, Right.....	205986	516	1		
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Rear, Left.....	205985	516	1		
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Rear, Right.....	205963	516		2	
Retainer, Roof Side Rail Weatherstrip, Rear, Left.....	205962	516		2	
Screw, No. 6-20 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	729	516	*	*	
Screw, Retainer.....	203872	516	2		
30.121 - REAR DOOR NAME PLATE					
Plate, Name "Frazer".....	207112	515	2		
Plate, Name "Vagabond".....	207113	515			2
Plate, Name "Manhattan".....	207114	516	2	2	
Clip, Name Plate.....	207115	515,516	*	*	*

*As Required

30.100 BODY DOORS, LOCKS, HINGES, HANDLES and REMOTE CONTROLS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.122 - REAR DOOR LOCKS AND CONTROLS					
Lock, Right.....	204201	515,516	1	1	1
Lock, Left.....	204202	515,516	1	1	
Screw with L/W.....	202158	515,516	8	8	4
Rod, Bellcrank to Lock Locking, Right.....	204203	515,516	1	1	1
Rod, Bellcrank to Lock Locking, Left.....	204204	515,516	1	1	
Rod, Lock Locking (Inside Door Lock).....	204888	515,516	2	2	1
Bumper, Lock Locking Rod.....	206693	515,516	4	4	2
Button, Locking Rod (Chrome).....	204891	515,516	2	2	1
Escutcheon and Speednut (Package).....	206638	515,516	2	2	1
Speednut, Locking Rod Escutcheon.....	206299	515,516	2	2	1
Bellcrank, Locking Rod, Right.....	204205	515,516	1	1	1
Bellcrank, Locking Rod, Left.....	204206	515,516	1	1	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	759	515,516	2	2	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	515,516	2	2	1
Springwasher.....	203110	515,516	2	2	1
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Right.....	200578	515,516	1	1	1
Plate, Striker (incl. Pin) Left.....	200579	515,516	1	1	
Screw.....	206303	515,516	4	4	2
Lockwasher.....	202234	515,516	4	4	
Shim, Striker Plate.....	202251	515,516	*	*	*
30.124 - REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROLS					
Rod, Remote Control, Right.....	204861	515,516	1	1	1
Rod, Remote Control, Left.....	204862	515,516	1	1	
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	619	515,516	6	6	3
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	515,516	6	6	3
Speednut.....	204630	515,516	6	6	3
Button, Remote Control Rod Push (Starlight Pearl).....	204863	515,516	2	2	1
Spring, Push Button.....	204865	515,516	2	2	1
Handle, Door Lock Remote Control Assist.....	204901	515,516	2	2	1
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	671	515,516	2	2	1
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	518	515,516	2	2	1
Speednut.....	205730	515,516	2	2	1
30.126 - REAR DOOR HINGES					
Hinge, Upper, Right.....	204926	515,516	1	1	1
Hinge, Upper, Left.....	204927	515,516	1	1	1
Hinge, Lower, Right.....	204928	515,516	1	1	1
Hinge, Lower, Left.....	204929	515,516	1	1	1
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Door).....	206326	515,516	*	*	*
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Pillar).....	202119	515,516	*	*	*
Screw with L/W (Hinge to Pillar Upper).....	202159	515,516	2	2	2
Pin (Upper Hinge Arm to Cage).....	206327	515,516	2	2	2
Anti-Squeak, Door Hinge.....	202904	515,516	*	*	*
30.132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM					
Arm (incl. Bumper).....	204908	515,516	2	2	1
Pin, 1/4" x 7/16".....	201569	515,516	2	2	1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.132 - REAR DOOR CHECK ARM (CONT'D.)					
Bracket, Door Check Arm Pivot.....	202923	515,516	2	2	1
Rivet, 3/16" x 11/32" Ov. Hd.....	687	515,516	2	2	1
Guide, Door Check Arm.....	206021	515,516	2	2	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	283	515,516	4	4	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth.....	259	515,516	4	4	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	515,516	4	4	2
Bumper, Door.....	205760	516	2	2	
Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	578	516	4	4	
Shim, Door Bumper.....	206691	516	*	*	
Wedge, Door Bumper.....	205759	516	2	2	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 7/16" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	770	516	4	4	
30.134 - REAR DOOR HANDLES					
Handle (incl. Escutcheon).....	204196	515,516	2	2	1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	511	515,516	4	4	2
Lockwasher, No. 12 Int. and Ext. Tooth.....	588	515,516	4	4	2
Gasket, Handle Escutcheon (Fibre).....	204910	515,516	2	2	1
Handle, Stationary, Left.....	206340	515			1
Pin, Handle Locking.....	206544	515			1
Pin, Handle Locking (Repair only).....	206341	515			1
Bracket, Stationary Handle.....	206643	515			1
Screw, Washer Head.....	206644	515			1
Speednut.....	206645	515			1

*As Required